

Disclosures are listed in order of the date the request was received by IADT. Please note that, for privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the Disclosure Log. Also, details relating to FOI requests for personal information are not listed

FOI Reference	Date Request Received	Requestor Category	Description of Request	Decision	Date of Response
FOI 116	27/01/2019	Journalist	Details relating to the Student Counselling Service in 2017, 2018 and 2019. Numbers who accessed, length of time waiting, average time waiting for initial assessment, number of students enrolled in those years.	Granted	18/01/2020
FOI 117	13/02/2020	Client	Requesting copies of two transcripts of meetings with staff members	Refused. S30(1). S35(1)(a) and S37(1)	09/03/2020
FOI 119	10/03/2020	Journalist	1. No. of staff in continuous employment in excess of 2 years but not on a CID for each of the past 3 academic years. 2. No of staff receiving payment through the occasional hourly payment system and the amount of payment received by them for each of the past 3 academic years. 3. The total remuneration paid to non-permanent and/or casual lecturing staff - excluding adjunct professors - and the number of non-permanent and/or casual lecturing staff employed for each of the past three academic years. 4. The no. of PhD students teaching, supervising or conducting other activities such as tutorials with no monetary compensation or as part of a condition of their PhD funding for each of the past 3 academic years. 5. The no of workers on visas versus EU/UK citizens for each of the past 3 academic years.	Part granted/part refused. S15(1)(a). Requester was asked and agreed to put request "on hold" due to Covid-19 restrictions and lack of access to hard copy records.	24/06/2020
FOI 120	10/03/2020	Journalist	All records that reference payment for services done by staff or students with book tokens from 1 Jan 2017 to date of this request.	Granted	22/05/2020



FOI 121		Journalist	All complaints made by staff members about their employment	Refused	
			status from 1 Jan 2017 to the date of this request. 2. All memos	S 15(1)(a)	
	10/03/2020		regarding cuts to hourly rates for casual work from same dates.		24/06/2020
FOI 122		Journalist	All final reports on recruitment and retention by external	Refused	12/03/2020
			consultants, for example PWC, from 1 Jan 2017 to date of this	S 15(1)(a)	
	10/03/2020		request.		
FOI 123		Journalist	Seeking clarifications on previous request no 114 and additional	Part	
			information which was not included in original request - appeal	granted/part	17/4/2020 and
			date has gone.	refused. S	3/7/2020
				29(1)(a) and (b)	
	40/02/2020			and S 30(1)(a)	
501424	18/03/2020	D. diamatata and Co.	December 11 to 12	and (b)	27/05/2020
FOI 124		Business Interest Group	Requesting the grade distributions by percent and/or letter grade,	Dowt	27/05/2020
			for every undergraduate class and instructor for the last year	Part	
			(taken to be 2018/19). A specific format was requested which we	granted/part refused	
	13/05/2020		were unable to meet. A sample of our grading system was sent and agreed as acceptable.		
FOI 127	13/03/2020	Journalist	Seeking a breakdown of expenses paid to any elected Councillors	S 15(1)(a) Some	
FOI 127		Journalist	who sat on the GB from 2015 to 2019 inclusive.	information was	19/08/2020
			Wild sat off the GB from 2013 to 2013 inclusive.	granted but not	13/08/2020
				the entirety of	
				the request.	
				Requester	
				agreed to	
				withdraw	
				request (due to	
				us being unable	
				to access hard	
				copies of	
	16/07/2020			records or	



				buildings at present).	
				Request may be	
				re-submitted at	
				a later date.	
				The available	
				records up to 31	
				August 2020	
				were released.	
FOI 128		Business Interest Group	Seeking a spreadsheet of all purchase orders of over €20,000 for		
	11/09/2020	_	the period 2018, 2019 and first two quarters of 2020.	Granted	20/10/2020
FOI 129		Journalist	Seeking a record of the amount of money spent on legal advice,		09/11/2020
			investigation and settlement of any cases of sexual harassment	Granted	
			since Jan 1 2015 to-date. To include a breakdown for each year in		
			question and a breakdown per each of the three categories given		
	03/11/2020		above.		
FOI 130		Journalist	A count of all student expulsions for the current academic year and	Granted	16/11/2020
			at least one year earlier. Including a breakdown of reasons for		
			expulsion and a count of how many expulsions were for each		
			reason. Request covered from first term of 2020/2021 until		
	12/11/2020		current date.		
FOI 131	•	Staff	All notes in relation to a meeting held on a specific date with	Refused. S	04/01/2020
	08/12/2020		specific staff present.	15(1)(a)	
FOI 132	-	Journalist	Details of the President's expenses claimed between Jan 1 2017		19/01/2020
			and 15 Dec 2020. Including an itemised breakdown and records of	Granted	
	16/12/2020		spending on any Institute credit cards		

The CATEGORY OF REQUESTER TABLE is divided into six categories –



- 1. Journalist
- 2. Business/Interest Groups
- 3. Oireachtas/Public Representatives,
- 4. Staff
- 5. Client
- 6. Others
- 1. Requests shown in the Business/Interest Groups category would include requests for **non-personal records** from: business people, interest groups, solicitors, accountants, trade unions, etc.
- 2. Requests shown in the Oireachtas/Public Representative category would include requests from Members of the Oireachtas and from elected members of Local Authorities. 3.
- 3. Requests shown in the Client category would include a request for records which related primarily to services that the requester had received from a public body e.g., Request from a Student to a body in the education sector etc.